

五年財務概要表

Five Year Financial Summary

	二零一零年 四月一日至 二零一零年 十二月三十一日 1.4.2010 to 31.12.2010 (9個月) (9-month) 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零九年 四月一日至 二零零九年 十二月三十一日 1.4.2009 to 31.12.2009 (9個月) (9-month) 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零九年 四月一日至 二零一零年 三月三十一日 1.4.2009 to 31.3.2010 (12個月) (12-month) 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零八年 四月一日至 二零零九年 三月三十一日 1.4.2008 to 31.3.2009 (12個月) (12-month) 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零七年 四月一日至 二零零八年 三月三十一日 1.4.2007 to 31.3.2008 (12個月) (12-month) 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零六年 四月一日至 二零零七年 三月三十一日 1.4.2006 to 31.3.2007 (12個月) (12-month) 千港元 HK\$'000
業績 Results						
營業額 Turnover	5,654,783	4,072,555	5,455,742	5,089,931	4,648,386	3,913,835
除稅前溢利 Profit before taxation	358,196	438,931	516,598	346,187	382,788	321,700
稅項 Taxation	(41,357)	(65,296)	(82,008)	(82,145)	(63,354)	(51,982)
本年度純利 Profit for the year	316,839	373,635	434,590	264,042	319,434	269,718
應佔溢利 Attributable to						
本公司股東 Owners of the Company	264,509	333,082	378,064	224,228	275,183	223,636
非控股權益 Non-controlling interests	52,330	40,553	56,526	39,814	44,251	46,082
	316,839	373,635	434,590	264,042	319,434	269,718
每股資料 Per share data						
每股盈利 (港仙) Earnings per share (HK cents)						
• 基本Basic	48.0	62.0	70.3	41.9	56.7	46.6
• 攤薄Diluted	47.6	61.9	69.2	41.6	55.9	46.1
每股股息 (港仙)* Dividend per share (HK cents)*	22.0	22.0	32.0	25.0	25.0	20.0
* 二零零七年之每股股息包括特別股息2.0港仙。 * Dividend per share in 2007 included the special dividend HK2.0 cents per share.						
財務比率 Financial ratios						
平均總資產回報率 Return on average total assets	7.3%*	12.3%*	9.8%	7.0%	10.1%	10.8%
平均股東資金回報率 Return on average shareholders' funds	16.1%*	23.0%*	19.3%	13.7%	21.6%	22.4%
+ 按比例將九個月實際比率化作全年比率。 + Being annualized percentage derived from the actual nine-month percentage on a pro-rata basis.						
	二零一零年 十二月三十一日 31.12.2010 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零九年 十二月三十一日 31.12.2009 千港元 HK\$'000	二零一零年 三月三十一日 31.3.2010 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零九年 三月三十一日 31.3.2009 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零八年 三月三十一日 31.3.2008 千港元 HK\$'000	二零零七年 三月三十一日 31.3.2007 千港元 HK\$'000
資產及負債 Assets and Liabilities						
資產總值 Total assets	5,127,557	3,969,231	4,480,868	3,239,781	3,203,077	2,263,205
負債總值 Total liabilities	(2,534,602)	(1,713,561)	(2,153,630)	(1,213,905)	(1,574,112)	(1,029,518)
	2,592,955	2,255,670	2,327,238	2,025,876	1,628,965	1,233,687
本公司股東應佔權益 Equity attributable to owners of the Company	2,297,147	2,028,090	2,085,979	1,830,396	1,448,777	1,103,808
非控股權益 Non-controlling interests	295,808	227,580	241,259	195,480	180,188	129,879
	2,592,955	2,255,670	2,327,238	2,025,876	1,628,965	1,233,687
淨銀行借貸對股東資金比率 Net bank borrowings to shareholders' funds	15%	N/A	2%	N/A	10%	14%

附註：除截至二零零九年十二月三十一日九個月之數據外，以上年度／期間之數據已經審核。本集團於二零一零年把財政年結日由三月三十一日改為十二月三十一日，故列出去年同期之未經審核數據作比較。

Note: All the figures of the above years/period are audited except for the nine-month period ended 31 December 2009. Since the Group changed its financial year end from 31 March to 31 December in 2010, the unaudited figures for such corresponding period are provided for comparison.